This trial (Study Number CIS-4085.01) was conducted in
accordance with the Declaration of Helsinki, the ICH Guideline
E6 for Good Clinical Practice, the requirements of 21 CFR Parts
50 and 56, other applicable laws and regulations, CPTC
Standard Operating Procedures, and the approved protocol.
Two hundred and twenty-seven (227) qualified subjects, male
and female, ranging in age from 18 to 70 years, were selected
for this evaluation. Two hundred and seventeen (217) subjects
completed this study. Remaining subjects discontinued their
participation for various reasons, none of which were related
to the application of the test material. Inclusion criteria were
as follows; (i) male and female subjects, age 16�79 years, (ii)